(ii) A natural person: 1 

(A) Who is domiciled in this state at any time during the tax year; or 2 

(B) Who is not domiciled in this state during the tax year, but maintained a place of abode 3 

and was physically present in this state for more than one hundred eighty three (183) days during 4 

the tax year. 5 

(16)(i) "Worldwide wealth" means the fair market value of all intangible assets, or portion 6 

thereof, owned or controlled by a resident. 7 

(ii) For purposes of this subsection: 8 

(A) "Control" means a person possesses, directly or indirectly, alone or with one or more 9

[...]

Administrative provisions.     19 

The department may adopt any rules and regulations it considers useful in administering 20 

the tax under this chapter. 21 

44-73-5. Exemptions.     22 

Exemptions from the tax imposed under § 44-73-3 are provided for: 23 

(1) Up to twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) of a taxpayer's financial intangible 24 

assets. For purposes of this exemption, both spouses or state registered domestic partners are 25 

considered to be one taxpayer. If the department authorizes the filing of separate returns for a tax 26 

year, each spouse or state registered domestic partner is entitled to claim one-half of the exemption 27